

ITEM TITLE:

A Resolution authorizing Unlimited Sales Group, Inc. to sell alcoholic beverages on Alhambra Circle between Ponce De Leon Boulevard and just before 367 Alhambra Circle from 12:00 p.m. to 6:00 p.m. on Saturday, January 26, 2019 and from 12:00 p.m. to 6:00 p.m. on Sunday, January 27, 2019 as part of the "Coral Gables Festival of the Arts", subject to Florida Department of Professional Regulation requirements.

DEPARTMENT HEAD RECOMMENDATION:

Approval.

BRIEF HISTORY:

Unlimited Sales Group, Inc. to sell alcoholic beverages on Alhambra Circle between Ponce De Leon Boulevard and just before 367 Alhambra Circle from 12:00 p.m. to 6:00 p.m. on Saturday, January 26, 2019 and from 12:00 p.m. to 6:00 p.m. on Sunday, January 27, 2019 as part of the "Coral Gables Festival of the Arts"

This event has been reviewed by the City's Special Event Committee.

ATTACHMENT(S):

- 1. Resolution
- 2. Special Events Application & Permit